

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय खेल परिषद Delhi University Sports Council

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय University of Delhi

Ref. No. DUSC/ST/2024-25/

Dated: 04.11.2024

The Principal/OSD Constituent College / Institute University of Delhi Delhi.

Sub: Selection Trial for University of Delhi Tennis (Women) Team for North Zone Inter University Tennis (Women) Tournament for the year 2024-2025.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Selection Trial for University of Delhi Tennis (Women) Team for North Zone Inter University Tennis (Women) Tournament for the year 2024-25 will be held on (Friday) 8th November, 2024 at Sri Venkateswara College, University of Delhi. The Selection Trial will commence at 09:00 am.

- 2. You are requested to send your outstanding players along with College Identity Card, Eligibility Performa and Team Manager for the Trial. They shall report to Dr. Narendra Gaur, Convenor, Tennis (Women) Selection Committee.
- 3. The Tournament is scheduled to be held from $12^{th} 15^{th}$ November, 2024 at Deenbandhu Chhotu RamUniversity, Murthal (Sonepat).

Selection Committee:

Chairman, DUSC

Director, DUSC

Dr. Narendra Gaur (9818048470) Convenor

Dr. Anju Luthra

Dr. Amita Rana

Dr. Meenakshi Pahuja

Sri Venkateswara College Jesus & Mary College

Miranda House

Lady Sri Ram College for Women

Expert to be nominated by Chairman, DUSC

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely.

Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal

Director, Physical Education